Crump v. Hyatt Corporation

Doc. 79

The Court, having granted final approval of the Joint Stipulation of Class Action Settlement and Release of Claims ("Settlement Agreement") as set forth in the Order Granting Motion for Final Approval and Granting in Part and Denying in Part Motion for Attorneys' Fees (Dkt. No. 77) ("Final Approval Order"), hereby enters this Stipulated Final Judgment ("Judgment") as follows:

- 1. The Court hereby enters judgment in the above-entitled action for Plaintiff Christine Crump and the 15,774 Settlement Class Members as defined in the Settlement Agreement and in accordance with the terms of the Settlement Agreement and Final Approval Order.
- The Settlement Agreement, Final Approval Order, and this Judgment binds Plaintiff Christine Crump and all 15,774 Settlement Class Members who did not timely submit a Request for Exclusion from the Settlement.
- 3. Plaintiff Christine Crump and all 15,774 Settlement Class Members are hereby permanently enjoined from pursuing or seeking to reopen claims that have been released by the Settlement Agreement and Final Approval Order.
- 4. The 96 individuals identified in **Exhibit "A"** who submitted a timely Request for Exclusion from the Settlement Agreement are hereby excluded from the Settlement Agreement, Final Approval Order, and this Judgment. The Settlement Agreement, the releases set forth in the Settlement Agreement, the Final Approval Order, and this Judgment are not binding on the 96 individuals identified in **Exhibit "A."**
- 5. The Court hereby retains continuing jurisdiction over the enforcement of this Judgment.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: <u>2/21/2023</u>

Honorable Haywood S. Gilliam, Ju United States District Court